502801796 05/09/2014

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2848392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BAOJUN WANG	03/18/2014
XIANGYANG YIN	03/24/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MORNSUN GUANGZHOU SCIENCE&TECHNOLOGY LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 5, KEHUI ST. 1, KEHUI DEVELOPMENT CENTER, SCIENCE AVE., GUANGZHOU SCIENCE CITY, LUOGANG DISTRICT, GUANGZHOU, GUANGDONG, CHINA
City:	GUANGZHOU, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14357215

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Email:** georgewang.hk@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: GEORGE WANG
Address Line 1: 66 HILLTOP ROAD

Address Line 4: MILLINGTON, NEW JERSEY 07946

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ET NUMBER: GDZY01-63USP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE G. WANG	
SIGNATURE:	/George G. Wang/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2014	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502801796 REEL: 032854 FRAME: 0783

# PATENT

Bei & Ocean Docket No: GDZY01-63USP

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Baojun WANG, and Xiangyang YIN, hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR", each with a mailing address indicated after the printed name under the signature signed below;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has invented certain new and useful improvements which are inventions set forth in a Patent Application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled ALTERNATING CURRENT-TO-DIRECT CURRENT CIRCUIT and identified by the above docket number and

WHEREAS, MORNSUN GUANGZHOU SCIENCE&TECHNOLOGY LTD., having a business place at No. 5, Kehui St. 1, Kehui development center, Science Ave., Guangzhou Science City, Luogang district, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patents in any countries to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to ASSIGNEE under law or that have already been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR is the sole and lawful owner/owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-

PATENT REEL: 032854 FRAME: 0784 mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that ASSIGNOR has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to and with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, whenever counsel of ASSIGNEE, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby grant practitioners at Customer Number: **50163** the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

高品		1	2014.3.18
	, Kehui St. 1, Kehui developn City, Luogang district, Guang:		Date:
东西外			2014.3.24
WITNESS	:	11 ,	Date:

WITNESS

赵为伊U

Xiangyang YIN (No. 5, Kehui St. 1, Kehui development center, Science Ave., Guangzhou Science City, Luogang district, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China)

2014. 3.24

Date:

2014.7.24

Date:

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 032854 FRAME: 0786